

PS&E JOB NO : 10B013 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007924 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3340  
 HWY : SR 028  
 TITLE : SR 28  
 EAST WENATCHEE TO ROCK ISLAND  
 PAVING  
 10B013  
 PROJECT : NH-0028(044)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2010  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:  
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	160,000.00	70,000.00	37,167.96
2	MOBILIZATION SITE QS-DO-220	L.S.	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 50.0000	L.F.	5.0000 250.00	5.0000 250.00	5.0000 250.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	240.0000 240.00	240.0000 240.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1,500.00	12,000.00	4,200.00
GRADING					
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 3500.0000	C.Y.	6.0000 21,000.00	7.0000 24,500.00	5.7000 19,950.00
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 19304.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 38,608.00	2.0000 38,608.00	1.2000 23,164.80
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 125.0000	C.Y.	4.0000 500.00	2.5000 312.50	7.5000 937.50
DRAINAGE					
9	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 71.0000	L.F.	220.0000 15,620.00	150.0000 10,650.00	160.0000 11,360.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B013 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007924 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3340  
 HWY : SR 028  
 TITLE : SR 28  
 EAST WENATCHEE TO ROCK ISLAND  
 PAVING  
 10B013  
 PROJECT : NH-0028(044)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2010  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:  
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE					
10	FIELD BEVEL EXISTING CONC. CULVERT PIPE 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	400.0000 800.00	300.0000 600.00
11	CONCRETE CULVERT REPAIR 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	450.0000 450.00
SURFACING					
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 750.0000	TON	20.0000 15,000.00	15.0000 11,250.00	15.0000 11,250.00
13	SHOULDER FINISHING 2.0000	MI.	4,000.0000 8,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	4,000.0000 8,000.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		16,302.00	16,302.00	16,302.00
15	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 29.0000	TON	700.0000 20,300.00	600.0000 17,400.00	450.0000 13,050.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 129596.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 129,596.00	1.0000 129,596.00	2.5000 323,990.00
17	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 1118.0000	TON	70.0000 78,260.00	60.0000 67,080.00	58.5000 65,403.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B013 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007924 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3340  
 HWY : SR 028  
 TITLE : SR 28  
 EAST WENATCHEE TO ROCK ISLAND  
 PAVING  
 10B013  
 PROJECT : NH-0028(044)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2010  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:  
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
18	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 2584.0000	TON	70.0000 180,880.00	65.0000 167,960.00	65.0000 167,960.00
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 16302.0000	TON	60.0000 978,120.00	55.0000 896,610.00	58.5000 953,667.00
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		30,271.00	30,271.00	30,271.00
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		20,160.00	20,160.00	20,160.00
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		16,258.00	16,258.00	16,258.00
23	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
24	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
25	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
26	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		17,748.00	17,748.00	17,748.00
27	PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT 20.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,000.00	150.0000 3,000.00	50.0000 1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B013 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007924 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3340  
 HWY : SR 028  
 TITLE : SR 28  
 EAST WENATCHEE TO ROCK ISLAND  
 PAVING  
 10B013  
 PROJECT : NH-0028(044)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2010  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:  
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
28	ESC LEAD				
	8.0000 DAY		50.0000	100.0000	200.0000
			400.00	800.00	1,600.00
29	ESC LEAD SITE QS-DO-220				
	2.0000 DAY		50.0000	0.0000	0.0000
			100.00	0.00	0.00
30	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				
			1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
31	SEEDING AND MULCHING				
	1.0000 ACRE		1,500.0000	3,800.0000	4,250.0000
			1,500.00	3,800.00	4,250.00
32	SEEDING AND MULCHING SITE QS-DO-220				
	1.0000 ACRE		1,500.0000	0.0000	0.0000
			1,500.00	0.00	0.00
33	MEDIUM COMPOST				
	1.0000 ACRE		8,000.0000	8,000.0000	7,800.0000
			8,000.00	8,000.00	7,800.00
34	MEDIUM COMPOST SITE QS-DO-220				
	1.0000 ACRE		8,000.0000	0.0000	0.0000
			8,000.00	0.00	0.00
35	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	1240.0000 L.F.		4.0000	2.0000	0.0000
			4,960.00	2,480.00	0.00
TRAFFIC					
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	2,300.0000	2,300.0000
			2,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
37	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	2538.0000 L.F.		4.0000	3.2500	3.2500
			10,152.00	8,248.50	8,248.50

PS&E JOB NO : 10B013 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007924 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3340  
 HWY : SR 028  
 TITLE : SR 28  
 EAST WENATCHEE TO ROCK ISLAND  
 PAVING  
 10B013  
 PROJECT : NH-0028(044)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2010  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:  
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	298.0000	EACH	30.0000	30.0000	30.0000
			8,940.00	8,940.00	8,940.00
39	PAINT LINE				
	156619.0000	L.F.	0.1600	0.1400	0.1200
			25,059.04	21,926.66	18,794.28
40	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE				
	3283.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.9500	5.2500
			8,207.50	9,684.85	17,235.75
41	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	482.0000	L.F.	9.0000	11.0000	12.5000
			4,338.00	5,302.00	6,025.00
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	35.0000	EACH	150.0000	145.0000	165.0000
			5,250.00	5,075.00	5,775.00
43	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING				
	52.0000	EACH	20.0000	29.0000	14.0000
			1,040.00	1,508.00	728.00
44	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP				
	8.6000	MI.	900.0000	950.0000	9.5000
			7,740.00	8,170.00	81.70
45	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	8.6000	HUND	900.0000	900.0000	900.0000
			7,740.00	7,740.00	7,740.00
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	116794.0000	L.F.	0.1200	0.2000	0.0900
			14,015.28	23,358.80	10,511.46
47	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			
			3,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
48	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1				
		L.S.			
			75,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B013 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007924 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3340  
 HWY : SR 028  
 TITLE : SR 28  
 EAST WENATCHEE TO ROCK ISLAND  
 PAVING  
 10B013  
 PROJECT : NH-0028(044)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2010  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:  
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
49	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1920.0000	HR	2.0000 3,840.00	3.5000 6,720.00	3.5000 6,720.00
50	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		176,000.00	120,000.00	50,000.00
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 963.0000	S.F.	11.0000 10,593.00	7.2500 6,981.75	7.2500 6,981.75
OTHER ITEMS					
52	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1100.0000	S.F.	1.0000 1,100.00	0.2500 275.00	0.1000 110.00
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00
54	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
55	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,800.00	1,000.00	250.00
56	SPCC PLAN SITE QS-DO-220 L.S.		500.00	0.00	0.00
57	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	300.0000 900.00	300.0000 900.00	300.0000 900.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B013 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007924 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3340  
 HWY : SR 028  
 TITLE : SR 28  
 EAST WENATCHEE TO ROCK ISLAND  
 PAVING  
 10B013  
 PROJECT : NH-0028(044)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2010  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:  
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
58	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2				
	6.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,800.00	450.0000 2,700.00	450.0000 2,700.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,153,548.82</u>	<u>\$1,856,707.06</u> LOW BIDDER REJECTED	<u>\$1,952,871.70</u> 2ND BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,153,548.82</u>	<u>\$1,856,707.06</u> LOW BIDDER REJECTED	<u>\$1,952,871.70</u> 2ND BIDDER REJECTED